overtime and premiums), less income tax, CPP and EI contributions. 
The Hospital’s supplement shall be charged to the employee’s 
accumulated sick leave credits, and such supplement shall be paid until 
the employee’s sick leave credits are exhausted, or until one hundred and 
nineteen (119) calendar days have elapsed since the first day of 
supplement, whichever is less. 

(b) If at any time it is decided by the WCB that any payment to be made to 
the employee by the employer must be offset against benefits otherwise 
payable by the WCB, then such payments shall not be payable.

[...]

Once the elimination period has been exhausted and 
subject to the approval of the employee’s application for D&R benefits 
by HEB, the employee may commence drawing disability benefits. It is 
understood that the elimination period for the D&R Plan is one hundred 
nineteen (119) calendar days. An employee may claim income protection 
benefits for the period of time not to exceed this elimination period and 
payment of accrued income protection within the elimination period 
represents the maximum amount of income protection available to the

[...]

The loss of a uniform by theft shall not be considered the employee’s 
responsibility unless the employee’s negligence was partly responsible for the 
theft. 

30:02 The Hospital will pay, upon proof of purchase, for one pair of CSA Safety 
footwear per fiscal year, up to a maximum of one hundred thirty-five dollars 
($135.00) to each employee. Employees working in the Grounds Department 
are eligible for such reimbursement twice within a fiscal year, at six (6) month 
intervals. 

30:03 The employer shall provide inclement weather gear such as parkas, rubber 
boots and gloves.

[...]

(e) The Hospital and Union will endeavour to establish and maintain open 
dialogue in regards to the letting of maintenance service contracts. 

(2) With regards to non-maintenance projects, the Hospital and the Union agree 
as follows: 

(a) Non-maintenance projects with a budget estimate for labour of one 
hundred twenty-five (125) person hours or less per project will be 
completed by bargaining unit members where the bargaining unit 
encompasses the trades to perform the work. Labour hours for trades 
not supplied by the bargaining unit shall not be included in the 
calculation of total hours set out above.